Stoughton Fair

P.O. Box 52 | Stoughton, WI 53589 Phone: 608-873-4653 fair@stoughtonfair.com

August 2024

Dear Friends:

Thank you for your interest in renting space at the Stoughton Fairgrounds. In an effort to serve you better, we ask that you fill out **BOTH** pages of this rental agreement before you arrive at the fairgrounds (Mandt Park). Please bring a check for the entire amount with the completed forms when you arrive to store your property.

Rent for the 2024-2025 storage season (October-April) will be as follows:

Property under 20 feet	\$300.00
Property 20 to 25 feet	\$375.00
Property over 25 feet	\$450.00
Cars on concrete	\$375.00
Motorcycle/ATV/UTV	\$300.00

Footage is measured from the longest point overall-example: hitch to prop.

Property move-in is the **third** Saturday in October (**October 19, 2024**), between **8:00 AM and 10:00 AM** at the Fairgrounds, Mandt Park. Property removal date is the **fourth** Saturday in April (**April 26, 2024**). If you are unable to be available on one or both of these dates, early move-in (10/5/2024) and late move-out (5/3/2025) dates are available for a \$100 fee (fee assessed for each date).

Please make a check payable to the Stoughton Fair.

A notice will be emailed as a reminder; we no longer send postcard reminders.

If you have questions or concerns regarding storage, please contact us at fair@stoughtonfair.com.

Sincerely, Stoughton Fair Board

Name:		Check #
Address:		Email (required for email reminder):
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	Work Phone:
Type of Property Stored:		
Alternate Contact Person:		

Stoughton Fair

P.O. Box 52 | Stoughton, WI 53589 Phone: 608-873-4653 fair@stoughtonfair.com

August 2024

Release of All Claims For Personal Injury or Property Damage As Participant in Winter Storage Arrangement

Release made this _____ day of October 2024, by (name) _____

of (city) of County of Dane, State of Wisconsin.

In consideration of \$ and being granted permission to self-store property in the designated storage space at Mandt Park, City of Stoughton, Dane County Wisconsin, I hereby release and discharge Stoughton Fair Association, its Board of Directors, Officers, Agents, and Employees from all claims, demands, action, judgements and execution which the undersigned ever had, or now has, or may have or claim to have, against the above named, its successors or assigns for all personal injuries, and injuries to property, known or unknown, caused by or arising out of this agreement. The owner of said property is granted reasonable access to move property in and out of the storage facility.

I have read this release, understand all of its terms and execute it voluntarily with full knowledge of its significance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this release at Stoughton, Wisconsin on the day and year first above written.

SIGNATURE:

WITNESS:

DATE:	
Name:	
Address:	
CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE:	
Telephone #:	
Type of Unit:	